 CD74ACT14
HEX SCHMITT-TRIGGER INVERTER
SCHS319 – NOVEMBER 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Inputs Are TTL-Voltage Compatible
� Speed of Bipolar F, AS, and S, With
Significantly Reduced Power Consumption
� Greater Noise Immunity Than Standard

� Exceeds 2-kV ESD Protection Per
MIL-STD-883, Method 3015
description/ordering information
The CD74ACT14 contains six independent inverters. This device performs the Boolean function Y = A.
Each circuit functions as an independent inverter, but because of the Schmitt action, the inverters have different
input threshold levels for positive-going (VT+) and negative-going (VT–) signals.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – E Tube CD74ACT14E CD74ACT14E
–55°C to 125°C
SOIC M
Tube CD74ACT14M
ACT14MSOIC – M
Tape and reel CD74ACT14M96
ACT14M
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE